STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

CAUSE NUMBER: 2889-AG06-0425-063

DEPT. OF INSURANM! ¢

IN THE MATTER OF: )
)
Margaret . Archer, )
Respondent. )
)
1097 Standard Drive ) FI LE D
Atlanta, GA 30311 )
) MAY 0 1 2006
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement ; STATE OF INDiAA
)

Indiana License No. 412955

FINDINGS OF FACT AND SUSPENSION ORDER

WHEREAS, on September 21, 2005, the Indiana Department of Insurance
Consumer Protection Division (“Division”) received nofification from the NAIC
(National Association of Insurance Commissioners) that Margaret 1 Archer
(“Respondent”) was the subject of a disciplinary action concerning her insurance license
in the state of Georgia, effective July 25, 2005. See Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

WHEREAS, on. bctober 14, 2005, the Division sent a letter by certified mail to
Respondent advising her that she had failed to notify the Department of the Georgia
action within thirty (30) days. In the letter, the Division requested a list of Respondent’s
appointments within ten (10) days after her receipt of the letter and advised her that
failure to submit the list of appointments would result in the suspension of her Indiana
non-resident insurance producer license. See Exhibit “B” attached hereto.

WHEREAS; the October 14, 2005 certified letter was signed for on October 19,

2005. fee Exhibit “"C” attached hereto,




WHEREAS, to date, Respondent has failed fo subniit her list of appointments and
more than ten (10) days have elapsed since her receipt of the October 14, 2005 letter,

WHEREAS, Respondent’s failure to submit her list of appointments within ten
(10) days, as requested by the Division, is a violation of Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12(g).

WHEREAS, the Commissioner has the authority to issue an order suspending
Respondent’s license without a hearing pending receipt of said list of appointments,
pursuant to Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12(h).

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONER that Respondent’s
license, number'412955, is hereby suspended, effective immediately, and will remain
suspended until Respondent submits the list of appointments requested by the Division.

ALL OF WHICH IS ORDERED this 72 day of April, 2006.
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